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1. Rick Plumery 
Operation Executive, Project Delivery  
AECOM 
Email: Richard.Plumery@aecom.com 
 

2. Herbert Els 
SVP Building Technology Systems 
WSP USA 
Email: herbert.els@wsp.com 
 

3. John Pitts, PE., PMP 
Director of Civil and Structural Engineering 
Department of State, Overseas Building Operations 
Email: Pittsj@state.gov 

 
4. Angela Johnson, PE, PMP, MBA 

Vice President of FM Services Development  
Sodexo 
Email: arjculver.pe@gmail.com 

 
5. Travis Thul, D.Eng., PE. 

White House Fellow 
The White House 
Email: Travis.m.thul@ieee.org 

 
6. Nasser Sharara, D.Eng. 

VP Data & PMO Modeling and Analytics 
BNY Mellon 
Email: nsharara@yahoo.com 
 

7. Barbara White 
Associate Dean of Research 
University of Arizona 
Email: bwbryson@email.arizona.edu 
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8. Song Deng 
Technical Advisor 
BEE USA 
Email: sogndeng@beeusa.com 
 

9. Greg Cmar 
Senior Data Analyst  
Interval Data Systems 
Email: gregory.cmar@intdatsys.com 

 
10. Bruce Betz 

Senior Scheduler/Claims Consultant 
Envision Consultants. LTD.  
Email: brucebetz@eclimited.com 
 

11. Lenny Jachimowicz  
President 
Long Point Consulting 
Email: lennyj3455@gmail.com 
 

12. Nasim Karizi, Ph.D.  
Senior Engineer Energy and Sustainability 
ARUP 
Email: nasim.karizi@arup.com 
 

13. Yusuf Mehta 
Professor, Civil and Environmental Engineering 
Rowan University  
Email: mehta@rowan.edu 
 

14. Lucy Perez 
Director of Development and Construction  
V3 Capital Group 
Email: Lucyperez011@gmail.com 
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15. Jeffrey Cole, D.Eng. 
Network Development  Manager 
Amazon Web Services 
Email: jeffreyecole@hotmail.com 
 

16. Altaf Hossain, D.Eng. 
Customer Technical Advocate 
IBM 
Email: altaf@gwu.edu 
 

17. Dr. John Allgair 
Program Manager, Advanced Systems Integration 
BRIDG 
Email: jallgair@gobridg.com 
 

18. Paul Howland 
President   
Hydro - Convergent Technologies 
Email: paul@thehctsolution.com 

 
19. Kyle Goebel 

Chief of Staff 
Suffolk Construction 
Email: kgoebel@suffolk.com 
 

20. Karessa Blackmon 
Senior Manager 
US Federal Government 
Email: Karessablackmon@gmail.com 
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21. Timothy J. Mason, Sr. 
VP, Construction Management  
STV 
Email: tjmason40@comcast.net 
  

22. Kristopher Dane, D.Eng. 
VP, Digital Design 
Thornton Tomasetti 
Email: kristopherdane@gmail.com 
 

23. Lee Worley 
National Training Director 
Ironworkers Union 
Email: lworley@iwintl.org 
 

24. Mark Wertz 
National Coordinator  
Boilermakers Union 
Email: mwertz@bnap.com 
 

25. Cathy Markel 
Registrar 
United Association (Plumbers, Pipefitters, Welders, Services Techs) 
Email: cathym@UANET.ORG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


